# DINEX®

# **Kettle Drainer**

JOB\_\_\_\_\_ ITEM # \_\_\_\_\_ QTY # \_\_\_\_

# Полонически Солонически Полонически Солонически Полонически Солонически Полонически Солонически

The Kettle Drainer manufactured by Dinex can stand up to the many demands of every day use. This unit is constructed of heavy-duty stainless steel.

### **STANDARD FEATURES**

- 18-gauge stainless steel body
- 1" diameter stainless steel tube handle
- 18-gauge stainless steel strainer, perforated with 3/16" diameter holes
- Drain shall be 1-1/2" diameter with 8-1/2" long stainless steel extension arm
- Protective rubber bumper encircles unit

### **HEAVY-DUTY CASTERS**

- 5" diameter x 1/1/4" wide swivel sealed wheels, two with brakes
- Delrin bearing, each with 350 lb. capacity
- Maximum resistance to chemicals, acids, bases, alcohol, water and steam
- Maximum low temperature flexibility or superior performance even in freezing temperatures

### **COMMON OPTION**

□ (DXP3111248) Drain with shut-off valve

### WARRANTY

One year parts and labor. Warranty is detailed on inside front cover of the price list.



Model#	Outside Dimensions at Rubber Bumper	Inside Dimensions			Ship Wt.
		Length	Width	Depth	(lbs)
DXP3253560	22-1/4" x 17-1/4"	19-3/4"	14-3/4"	5"	28

Height of handle from floor - 31-1/2" Height to top of side from floor - 9-1/2"

DXP3253560

## SPEC H-2

LIMITED WARRANTY: DINEX warrants to the original purchaser parts and labor for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of purchase. See manufacturer's complete warranty for details.

It is our policy to build equipment which is design certified by companies that have been accredited at the Federal Level by the Occupational Safety and Health Agency (OSHA) and ANSI as a National Recognized Testing Laboratory. These companies include CSA International, Underwriters Laboratories, and the National Sanitation Foundation. However, a continuing program of product improvement makes it necessary to submit new models to the agencies as they are developed. Consequently, all models may not bear the appropriate labels at all times.

We reserve the right to change specifications and product design without notice. Such revisions do not entitle buyer to corresponding changes, improvements, additions or replacements for previously purchased equipment. Information is not for design purposes.



4711 E. Hefner Road Oklahoma City, OK 73131 800.654.8210 405.475.5600

We do not accept returns on any Dinex equipment or Dinex custom products. Please contact your local Dinex rep to ensure order accuracy prior to ordering.